Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/30/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
J. Mendel Ltd		11/30/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J. Mendel LLC	
Street Address:	463 Seventh Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1428455	J. MENDEL
Registration Number:	1984745	THE WORKSHOP BY J. MENDEL
Registration Number:	2831708	J. MENDEL
Registration Number:	2829695	J. MENDEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(212)632-5555 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-632-5500 Email: lmoffatt@salans.com Correspondent Name: Lora A. Moffatt

Address Line 1: Rockefeller Center, 620 Fifth Avenue Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0047642.0001

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003679 FRAME: 0902

900094397

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lora A. Moffatt	
Signature:	/lora a moffatt/	
Date:	12/17/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=MENDELMERGER#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003679 FRAME: 0903 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:08 PM 11/30/2007 FILED 02:05 PM 11/30/2007 SRV 071271750 - 4461044 FILE

State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of Foreign Corporation into Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is J. MENDEL LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.

Second: The name of the foreign corporation being merged into this surviving Limited Liability Company is J. MENDEL LTD. The jurisdiction in which the foreign corporation was formed is New York.

Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities.

Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is: J. MENDEL LLC.

Fifth: The merger is to become effective at 11:59 p.m. on November 30, 2007.

Sixth: The Agreement of Merger is on file at J. MENDEL LLC, 463 Seventh Avenue, New York, NY 10018, a place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.

Seventh: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company, on request without cost, to any member or stockholder of the constituent entities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 30th day of November, A.D. 2007.

J. MENDEL LLC

By: /s/ Edward Reic h

Name: Edward Reich Title: President

NEWYORK.546080.1

RECORDED: 12/17/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003679 FRAME: 0904